Agreement referred to in paragraph 11.9 of this Part V, the compromise agreement referred
to in paragraph 13.6 of this Part V and the consultancy services provided by Graham Eves’
consultancy company referred to in paragraph 11.16 of this Part V), there are no agreements,
arrangements or understandings (including compensation agreements) between any of the
Directors, recent directors, shareholders or recent shareholders of the Company connected
with or dependent upon Admission or the Placing.

7.1.6 No Director or any member of their family holds or has held any financial product whose
value in whole or in part is determined directly or indirectly by reference to the price of
Ordinary Shares.

7.2 Significant Shareholders

7.2.1 The Company is aware of the following persons who, at 15 May 2013 (being the latest
practicable date before publication of this Document) and following Admission, have
interests in voting rights over 3 per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company:

Immediately following
At the date of this Document the Placing and Admission

Percentage of Percentage of
Number of Existing Issued Number of Enlarged Issued

Shareholder Ordinary Shares Share Capital Ordinary Shares Share Capital

Anthony Best 7,000,000 52.2 5,597,107 34.3
Anne Middleton 3,000,000 22.4 2,000,000 12.3
Naemi Best 2,000,000 14.9 1,599,173 9.8
Miton Income
Opportunities Trust* — — 920,877 5.6
UK Multicap Income* — — 913,539 5.6
Amati Global Investors — — 721,960 4.4
Stephen Neads 800,000 6.0 720,000 4.4
Andrew Rumble 400,000 3.0 388,372 2.4

* The aggregate holding of funds managed by Miton Group plc is 1,834,416 Ordinary Shares, representing
11.2 per cent. of the Enlarged Issued Share Capital

89

7.2.2 Save as disclosed above, the Directors are not aware of any person or persons who, directly
or indirectly, have an interest in the Company which represents 3 per cent. or more of its
issued share capital or voting rights who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise
or could exercise control over the Company.

7.3 Neither the Directors nor any Significant Shareholders have different voting rights to other holders